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New Student Enrollment at a Glance by Program ¥

Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

HC CH Avg Age HC CH Avg Age HC CH Avg Age HC CH Avg Age HC CH Avg Age
AGCS 2 12 42.5 - - - 1 6 35.0 1 6 31.0 - - -
AGNP 5 45 31.4 5 36 344 3 27 28.3 5 39 36.2 2 18 31.0
ANPR 2 12 43.5 3 18 41.3 - - - 2 12 43.0 3 18 45.7
BSHI 1 15 19.0 2 29 25.0 - - - 8 84 315 3 35 21.7
COTM - - - 1 12 47.0 - - - - - - - - -
DMSO 8 120 29.5 6 90 328 11 163 27.6 9 135 25.6 12 177 26.8
DSBS 9 108 21.0 9 126 19.9 17 209 21.9 9 115 20.2 12 150 20.7
DSDC - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 9 37.0
EDDH 19 111 43.1 26 180 40.2 20 135 44.2 18 129 44.0 11 63 40.6
EDDP - - - - - - 5 36 394 7 48 38.1 2 18 46.5
FNPR 20 169 32.7 32 264 30.5 21 174 29.2 25 192 32.0 24 188 30.0
HSBS 2 23 34.0 - - - 1 12 22.0 - - - - - -
IMDC 1 12 21.0 2 24 28.5 - - - 1 3 25.0 - - -
IMSC 16 184 22.8 10 124 20.9 15 179 24.0 19 239 21.4 15 202 23.6
LBSN - - - 1 5 52.0 1 7 26.0 3 29 36.0 7 76 32.9
MAMC . B . N - - - - - - - - 1 9 38.0
MBHC 9 54 324 7 45 34.9 6 30 28.7 1 6 32.0 3 27 35.0
MGRI - - - - - - - - - 3 31 29.3 1 15 50.0
NOND - - - 2 9 335 - - - - - - 4 18 29.8
NRAC - - - - - - 68 1,459 26.7 63 1,358 28.1 51 1,080 28.5
NRSG 92 1,226 21.4 94 1,256 21.6 125 1,575 21.2 112 1,350 21.6 90 1,149 22.2
NScc - - - - - - - - - 5 39 43.8 1 9 43.0
NSED 19 168 35.2 10 90 37.7 9 81 34.3 16 141 35.4 13 114 325
NSEX 9 78 35.6 12 99 37.7 7 60 344 11 99 35.6 8 66 324
NSIN 1 9 40.0 4 33 37.8 6 54 31.2 5 45 41.6 - - -
OCTH 25 375 24.0 25 375 233 29 493 24.2 26 442 22.3 22 396 25.5
PHPR 3 22 32.7 - - - 2 15 41.0 5 39 44.2 2 15 51.5
PMND 1 6 40.0 1 6 40.0 - - - - - - - - -
PMNI - - - - - - 1 6 48.0 1 4 61.0 - - -
PMNX 1 6 60.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
PPOTD - B - - - - - - - 4 12 30.8 1 6 47.0
PTAS 13 180 22.5 14 182 22.8 13 160 20.9 13 167 255 20 271 25.2
RADT 10 103 22.3 14 135 22.9 10 101 24.6 6 66 25.8 11 134 23.3
RBSN 16 130 32.2 3 22 39.3 8 68 28.3 15 133 315 8 56 35.9
RCBS 1 8 32.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RCDC - - - - - - 1 9 43.0 - - - - - -
RESC - - - - - - 1 9 23.0 - - - 1 9 21.0
RMCC - - - - - - - - - 1 6 24.0 1 6 31.0
RMND 1 9 24.0 1 6 26.0 3 24 32.7 3 18 45.0 2 12 36.0
RMINI - . . - - - 2 15 38.0 - - - - - -

RMNX 4 30 37.0 5 33 33.4 - - - 2 12 50.0 1 6 32.0



RTBS - - - 9 115 24.1 5 64 20.0 2 25 25.0 - - -

RTDC - - - - - - - - - 1 9 26.0 1 13 50.0
SURG 13 117 23.2 4 39 28.0 10 105 26.1 12 114 29.6 11 94 25.8
WHPM - - - 3 21 29.0 2 15 235 - - - - - -

New Student Enrollment at a Glance by Degree Y
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Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020

CH CH CH

17




Minority vs Non-Minority

Fa-2018

Minority
Non-Minority/Unknown

Uncategorized

Race/Ethnicity

race_desc

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Nonresident Alien

Race and Ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

First Time Freshman
First Time
First Time Entering

Non-First Time Entering

Fa-2019

Fa-2019

Fa-2018

45

Fa-2018

4

22

55

Fa-2020

Fa-2019

44

Fa-2019

5

23

56

Fa-2020

49

Fa-2021

Fa-2020

6

29

60

Fa-2021

Fa-2021

50

4

31

64

Fa-2022

Fa-2022

Fa-2022

44




First Generation 5786

Fa-2018 Fa-2019

ADA (Data from Director Academic Success, Developmental Services))

Fa-2021 Fa-2022

Pell Recipients (Data from Director of Financial Aid)

Fa-2022

UG

Average Age
Fa-2018 Fa-2019
Average (age) Average (age)
34.8 35.2

25.7

Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

SSS Served Y

Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

Low Income (Data from Director of Financial Aid, using EFC factor that

qualifies for Pell) ¥

Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

Average (age) Average (age) Count Average (age)

35.1 35.0 338 34.5

25.0 808 25.3




Religion

Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

Other States




State

AL

AR

AZ

CA

co

CT

DC

FL

GA

HI

KS

KY

LA

MA

MD

ME

Mi

MN

Mo

MP

MS

MT

NC

ND

NE

NH

NJ

NV

NY

OH

OK

OR

PA

RI

sC

GR

Fa-2018

UG

GR

Fa-2019

UG

GR

Fa-2020

UG

GR

Fa-2021

UG

GR

Fa-2022

UG



SD 3 1 6 1 7 2 5 - 5 -

™ - - 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 1
™ 4 3 11 4 9 3 10 3 7 3
ut 3 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1
VA 1 - - - 2 - 2 - 1 -
wA 1 2 1 3 - 1 3 2 3 4
wi - - - - - - 2 1 2 -
wy 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 - - -

County County

county Count county Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 + Fa-2022
Ada 0.03% Douglas 475 461 534 551 511
Adams 0.38% Sarpy

Alachua 0.03% Pottawattamie

Alamance 0.03% Lancaster

Alameda 0.03% Dodge

Albany 0.02% Washington

Anderson 0.03% Cass

Anne Arundel 0.05% Harrison

Anoka 0.03% Saunders

Antelope 0.07% Platte

Arapahoe 0.07% Mills

Armstrong 0.05% Hall

Entrance Code

Fa-2018 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022

#NIA

First Time

First-Time Freshman
First-Time Non-Traditional
Graduate

Previous

Previous NMC Student
Transfer

Unknown




Class Code
class_cde Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022
1-FR 202 190 302 304 143
201 156
188 206

185 161

Living in Housing
Dorm Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022
Uncategorized 11

Yes 87

Military Benefits: 188

Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021

Military 257 Y

Active

Active Duty

Natinal Guard

National Guard

Service Injury - Veteran, Active Duty, Dependent

Spouse/Dependent Of Veteran/Active Duty

Veteran

Veteran (Service Injury)

Veteran, Active Duty - Spouse, Dependent

Veteran/Active/Dependent Service Injury

Veteran/Dependent Service Injury




High School -> Use the filters to choose Program or Degree to see this data.

hs_name Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022 ¥V
AHST High School

Alamagordo High School

Alliance High School

Anselmo Merna High School
Anselmo-Merna High School

Archbishop Bergan Catholic School
Arlington High School

Arthur High School

Atlanta High School (TX)

Atlantic Tech Center and Tech High School
Auburn High School

Audubon High School

Battle Creek High School

Transfering From College -> Use the filters to choose Program or Degree to see this data.

transfer_name Fa-2018 Fa-2019 Fa-2020 Fa-2021 Fa-2022 ~
METROPOLITAN CMTY COLLEGE NE - - - 214 177
UNIV NEBRASKA OMAHA - - - 165 117
NEBRASKA METHODIST COLLEGE 92 108 123 106 115
IOWA WESTERN CC COUNCIL BLUFFS - - - 63 57
UNIV NEBRASKA LINCOLN - - - 72 45
SOUTHEAST CMTY COLL LINCOLN - - - 29 34
NEBRASKA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 17 16 17 23 23
MIDLAND UNIVERSITY 9 11 12 12 18
COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY 14 9 14 16 17
CLARKSON COLLEGE 7 8 7 10 15
CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - - 1 10 15

CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY 20 22 19 15 12



